Press Release

Saltash Town Council Appointment to Committees and Schedule of Meetings 2022-2023

At the Annual Meeting of Saltash Town Council held on 5th May 2022 the Town Council re-appointed Members to Town Council Committees, Sub Committees and Working Groups for the year 2022-2023.

Details of the membership can be located on the Town Council website https://www.saltash.gov.uk/council.php and individual Committee membership is also listed on the Summon sheet of each issued agenda.

The Town Council also approved the Schedule of Meetings Calendar for the year 2022-2023.

The calendar can be located on the Town Council website https://www.saltash.gov.uk/council.php and notice boards around the Town.

The Town Council encourages everyone to attend Town Council meetings, listen to the debate and decisions made about the Town. Agendas are published on the Town Council website, notice boards and social media three clear working days prior to the Committee meeting date, not including the day the agenda is issued, and the day of the Committee meeting.

If there is an agenda item you wish to put a question to the Town Council please email enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 24 hours prior to the Committee meeting with your question.

END